

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

May 9, 2012

Ms. Cheryl Edwards Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations Chenoweth Run WQTC

**KPDES No.: KY0042226** 

Discharge Monitoring Reports - April 2012

Dear Ms. Edwards:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Chenoweth Run WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0042226 for the month of April 2012.

There were no exceedences, bypasses or overflow reports.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502) 239-7574.

Sincerely,

Duane V. Wright

Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/ Chen. Run 4.12

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

R. Shaw



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME CHENDWETH RUN WOTC

ADDRESS C/G CEDAR CREEK WOTO

SAGE CEDAR CREEK AD

LOUISVILLE **MA 40511** 

FACILITY CHENOWETH RUN WOTO

LOCATION LEWISVILLE XX 40553 NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TO

KY0042226 PERMIT NUMBER

MO .

DAY

YEAR.

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

**MONITORING PERIOD** YEAR MO DAY. Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

ROMIN (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE !\_\_

PARAMETER		QUANT	TTY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM .	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
OCO)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	香茶香茶		9	क्षा की	*****	Я & ይፕ.	0	1/1	GR
00300 : 0 0 <u>Effluent Gross</u> valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>学学学学学</b>	经分分分分分	沙安安姆 安安安安	INST NIN	****	****	MQ/L		WEENL	Whas
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	於於於於於於	李少本本章		6.6	李松水水水水	8.2	l imi.	0	1/1	אהא.
00400 1 0 0 Effluent gross valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	to the to the second	*****	******* 松谷谷爷	MINIMUM		MURITAR	SU		FVE San Delang	ar SV to VIII-
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	14	20	. గడంగ	不管存在分表	5	. 7	\$ J. 1999	0	1/2	حي
00530 1 0 0 Effluent gross valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	SODA AVG	DAXLYJMX	LES/D		SODA AVE	DAILY M	MG/L	11 to 12 to	MEENL	Can Said Wilder Ca
NITHOGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.9	1.5	i ES	<b>在本本本本本</b>	0.3	0.3	1 17.	D	1/7	حرح
00610 1 2 0 Effluent gross valu	agordonale in contra contra contra describir describes	SONA ACC	DAILY MX	LBS/D	the state of the s	SODA AVE	DAILY M				يا ٦٢ دليا در
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	在会会会会会	古女女女女		to proper to	4.2	5.0	1 27	0	1/7	ح
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SODA AVE	MATERI MAILY M	<u></u>		######################################	See Sand 1 3
	MEASUREMENT	0.334	0.536	ارقيا ا	वर्ते च्या व्यक्तिक श्रेत		*****		0	CN	ربر
EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	**************************************	SODA AYG	HEFURI INST MAX	мор	A THE SECTION AS THE	****	*****	*** <b>*</b>		vons	4 am emp (346 1 - 2
CALONINE, JUTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	物物物物物物	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>安安安安</b> 安	40.010	<0,010		0	1/3	GR
50060 i 0 0 Effluent gross valu	Politicacioni con considerativo con actividad de la considerativo della considerativo	***		************************************	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	SODA AV	DAILY M			MEETINE 2 EE Les	of the state of the
VAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property eather and evaluate the information				•	TELEPHO				DA	VTE .	
GREG C. HEITEM, INTERIM GXRC D	submitte or those	that qualified personnel produced the control of the control of the persons directly responsible dis, to the best of my knowled.	e person or persons who ma for gathering the informati	anage the system, on, the informatio	n Line	one The	iche C	02,5406		,,,	۔ ۔ اے
TYPED OR PRINTED	Taurawa	are that there are significant g the possibility of fine and i	penalties for submitting fal	se information,	SIGN	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			<u>/2 වථ</u> 3		5   ス:

PAGE

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

FACILITY

CHENGWETH RUN WOTC

ADDRESS CYD CEDAR CREEK WOTC

BAOS CEDAR CREEK RD LOUISVILLE

MY 40211

CHEMOMETH RUN WOTC. LOCATION LOUISVILLE

KY 40223

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

**MONITORING PERIOD** 

TO

DAY

(J. )

KY0042225 PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YEAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

MIMOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL OMB No., 2040-0004

Form Approved.

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE !

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			NO.	· 1 OE	SAMPLE		
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM UNI	TS EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
COLIFORM, FECAL PENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	本字母母子女	· 经条件条件		杂字水水水水	2	2 '	(13)	1/2	6R
74055 : 0 0 <u>Effluent Gross</u> valu:	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	女母女母母女	<b>李俊俊俊教</b>	·拉尔斯 茶谷香香		300% GEC		OMI.		GRAE
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	10.5	14.3	( Z&)	安全安全会会	3		19 0	1/2	ون
KOGBE I O O <u>IFFLUENT GROSS VALU</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	39. 2 300A AVG	75.4 Dally mx	LBS/D	**************************************	10 3004 AVG	ON KM YLIAC	250 - 1 1543 - 1	PATEME:	COMP
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT									201111111
<u> </u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			,			1 (1986) Julijan	. 950 to		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT					Access of the Assessing Security Control		21/2/2019	25 (1.918) [1/2885]	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								2 - 40 - 1000	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				Section 1	<u> </u>	- <u>************************************</u>	985.3	3 M 50 . Messer	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT								B BERF . PERK.A	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							1000000		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT						A	1000, 500		
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
ME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF	to assure submitte	under my direction or supe that qualified personnel pro d. Based on my inquiry of the persons directly responsible	is document and all attachme rvision in accordance with a operly gather and evaluate the person or persons who ma for gathering the information	system designed the information mage the system, the information		and N. No.	TELEP		DA	
TRRIM FXet DIR TYPED OR PRINTED		n is, to the best of my knowle re that there are significant the possibility of fine and in	edge and belief, true, accurate penalties for submitting fals	a information		TURE OF PRINCIPALS	ADGA	<u> 右のの 〇</u> MBER	/2 S	

LAKE FORI Tot. Flow=		Report for	Apr-12 Concent		Γot. Exc.=	0	Pounds		Conc.	
Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	NH3	T Phos	
4/1/12	0.535		3	0.34	recai	17.83	13,37	1.52		
4/2/12	0.536	7	,	0.54	2	17.00	13,37	1.02	4	
4/3/12	0.307				2					
4/4/12	0.389									
4/5/12	0.382									
4/6/12	0.355									
4/7/12	0.339									
4/8/12	0.337		2	0.11		5.63	5.63	0.31	3.86	
4/9/12	0.297		_		2		0.50	0.0.	0.00	
4/10/12	0.243									
4/11/12	0.261									
4/12/12	0.271									
4/13/12	0.282									
4/14/12	0,308									
4/15/12	0.344		5	0.28		20.08	14.34	0.80	4.03	
4/16/12	0.335				2					
4/17/12	0.292									•
4/18/12	0.297									
4/19/12	0.287									
4/20/12	0.300								2	
4/21/12	0.367									
4/22/12	0.346	5	3	0.34		14.43	8.66	0.98	5.02	
4/23/12	0.307				2					
4/24/12	0.294									
4/25/12	0.314									
4/26/12	0.309									
4/27/12	0.303									
4/28/12	0.327		-							
4/29/12	0.392									
4/30/12 5/1/12 _	0.355									
Average -	0.334	4.50	3.25	0.27	2.00	14.49	10.50	0.90	4.23	
Maximum	0.536	7.00	5.00	0.34	2.00	20.08	14.34	1.52		

.

.